BEST: Setting the Standard for Security
Offline Series
Electronic Locks
O
FF
LI
N
E

Visual and audible.
7Offline Series Electronic Locks
How To Order: 45HBV Offline V Series Mortise Locks
45HBV 7 TV 14 MS 626 RH
Series Core
Housing
Function
Code
Lever
Style
Trim
Style
Finish Door
Hand
Options
45HBV 0** – Less
Core
Housing
7 – 7-pin
housing;
accepts all
BEST cores
DV – Latch w/key
TV – Deadbolt w/key
LV – Deadbolt w/o key
NV – Latch w/o key
Levers:
3 – Solid tube/return
12* – Solid tube/no return
14 – Curved/return
15 – Contour/angle return
16 – Curved/no return
17* – Gull wing
Knobs:
4 – Round
Decorative*
50-91
MS**** – Magnetic stripe
DV**** – Dual validation
(magstripe and keypad)
PH – Proximity HID®
PKP – Proximity + Keypad
SE – HID® iClass® Smart
Card
DVA**** – Dual Validation
Adaptation
MSA**** – Magstripe
Adaptation
PHA – Prox HID®
Adaptation
PKPA – Proximity + Keypad
Adaptation
SEA – HID® iClass® Smart
Card Adaptation
626  630
690
626AM*
630AM*
Satin*
606  612
613  619
Bright*
605  611
625  629
RH
RHR
LH
LHR
8CE* – 8 cell battery holder
assy with batteries
4SW – 4 cell shrink wrap
battery
P2*** – Phillips head screws

***T15 Torx security screws are supplied standard.
****Must specify track number.
How To Order: 9KBV Offline V Series Cylindrical Locks
9KBV 3 7 DV 14 MS STK 626
Series Backset Core
Housing
Function
Code
Lever
Style Rose Style Strike
Package Finish Options
9KBV 3 –
2-3/4”
4* –
3-3/4”
5* – 5”
0*** – Non-
IC and LFIC
competitive
cylinder (less
core)
6** – 6
pin non-IC
cylinder
7 – 7-pin
housing;
accepts all
BEST cores
DV – with
key
4 – Round knob
14 – Curved with return
15 – Contour with angle
return
16 – Curved without
return
MS***** –
Magnetic stripe
DV***** – Dual
validation (magstripe
and keypad)
PH – Proximity HID®
PKP – Proximity +
Keypad
SE – HID® iClass®
Smart Card
STK –
Standard
S3 – ANSI
S3 7/8* –
Lip to center
strike
S3B* - ANSI
(Stike w/
Plastic Box)
S3B 7/8* -
ANSI (Stike
w/ Plastic
Box)
626  690
626AM*
Satin*
606  612
Bright*
605  625
8CE* – 8 cell battery holder
assy with batteries
4SW – 4 cell shrink wrap
battery
P2**** – Phillips head screws
FM – Free Motion
3/4* – 3/4” throw latch
0B** – non-IC zero-bitted